evaluated the Project’s performance during the initial contract period and have determined

that the property has been well run, and that services provided address the needs of the

tenants. Accordingly, MOHCD staff is recommending a renewal of the LOSP grant

agreement for a 15-year period, beginning in January 2018, and for a full 15-year period

from 2018 through the end of 2032.

Contract periods for LOSP contract renewals will transition from a fiscal year basis to a

calendar year basis. The full $64,203 LOSP subsidy requested for calendar year 2018 is

anticipated to be disbursed in early January 2018 (minus any surplus reported from 2016),

and all disbursements moving forward would be on a calendar year basis.

Evaluation of Request for LOSP Contract Renewal   Loan Committee Date: March 3, 2017

Mosaica Senior Apartments, 655 Alabama Street  Page 13 of 15

Attachment B: 1st Year Operating Budget

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 11/1/2016 LOSP Units non-LOSP Units Project Name:

Total # Units: 24 11 13 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that

Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2017 Project Sponsor:

46% 54%

INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

55,454 88,906 144,360 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 22,848 22,848 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP)0.00% 100.00%

66,642 66,642

0

0 0 0

322 378 700 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0
Supportive

Services Income

0 0 0

1,564 1,836 3,400 Projected LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP

386 454 840 Tenant Charges 46.00% 54.00%

0 0 0

0 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Gross Potential Income 124,368 114,422 238,790

(3,320) (3,898) (7,218)

(526) (617) (1,142)

0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 120,523 109,907 230,430 PUPA: 9,601

OPERATING EXPENSES

Management Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

11,428 7,004 18,432 Management Fee 62.00% 38.00%

9,300 5,700 15,000 Asset Management Fee 62.00% 38.00%

Sub-total Management Expenses 20,728 12,704 33,432 PUPA: 1,393

Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

962 589 1,551 Office Salaries 62.00% 38.00%

3,375 2,069 5,444 Manager's Salary 62.00% 38.00%

4,511 2,765 7,275 Health Insurance and Other Benefits62.00% 38.00%

4,918 3,014 7,932 Other Salaries/Benefits 62.00% 38.00%

0 0 0 Administrative Rent-Free Unit62.00% 38.00%

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 13,765 8,437 22,202 PUPA: 925

Administration

0 0 0

5,122 6,012 11,134

0 0 0 Projected LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP

828 972 1,800 Legal Expense - Property 46.00% 54.00%

5,923 6,953 12,875

2,053 2,411 4,464 Projected LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP

690 810 1,500 Bad Debts 46.00% 54.00%

64 76 140

Sub-total Administration Expenses 14,680 17,233 31,913 PUPA: 1,330

Utilities Projected LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP

1,613 1,893 3,506 Electricity 46.00% 54.00%

8,771 10,297 19,068

1,928 2,263 4,191

0 0 0

Sub-total Utilities 12,312 14,453 26,765 PUPA: 1,115

Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

163 100 263 Real Estate Taxes 62.00% 38.00%

1,624 995 2,619 Payroll Taxes 62.00% 38.00%

414 486 900

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 2,201 1,581 3,782 PUPA: 158

Insurance

2,191 2,573 4,764

0 0 0 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

1,143 700 1,843 Worker's Compensation 62.00% 38.00%

0 0 0

Sub-total Insurance 3,334 3,273 6,607 PUPA: 275

Maintenance & Repair

7,654 8,986 16,640 Projected LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP

2,061 2,419 4,480 Supplies 46.00% 54.00%

4,344 2,662 7,006 Contracts 62.00% 38.00%

3,756 4,409 8,165 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Security Payroll/Contract 62.00% 38.00%

414 486 900

55 65 120

2,834 3,326 6,160

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 21,118 22,353 43,471 PUPA: 1,811

Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

521 611 1,132 Supportive Services

0

88,658 80,646 169,304 PUPA: 7,054

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees

0 0 0

0 0 0 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

13,020 7,980 21,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit62.00% 38.00%

0 0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit

0 0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit

0 0 0

0

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 13,020 7,980 21,000 PUPA: 875 Min DSCR:

Available for DS in Yr 1: #DIV/0!

101,678 88,626 190,304 PUPA: 7,929 Mortgage Rate:

Term (Years):

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 18,844 21,281 40,126 PUPA: 1,672 Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: #DIV/0!

Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: #DIV/0!

DEBT SERVICE ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $1,024,941 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Hard Debt - First Lender 62.00% 38.00%

8,064 4,943 13,007 DHCD Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender)62.00% 38.00%

0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender)62.00% 38.00%

0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 8,064 4,943 13,007 PUPA: 542

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 10,780 16,339 27,119

Commercial Only Cash Flow 0

Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 0 0 Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)

AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 10,780 16,339 27,119

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   3.08

USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0

4,600 5,400 10,000 2 HCD maximum

2,070 2,430 4,500 1 Alternative LOSP SplitLOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 Other Payments

0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)

0 0

4,110 4,825 8,935 Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from cell I130)

Deferred Developer Fee exceeds annual limit!

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 10,780 12,655 23,435 PUPA: 976

0 3,684 3,684

Residual Receipts Calculation

Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? no

Yes

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 50% 6,309 Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP:8,935

50% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%:0.706135557

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt

Distrib. of

Soft Debt

Loans

$1,271,154 29.10%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value Ground Lease 0.00%

$3,097,000 70.90%

0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE

1,072 1,072

1,072 1,072

0 0

2,612

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE